DHS/24950/2023-EF1 I/245006/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES(MEDICAL&HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION), DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- HSD - Estt- Pronotion of Rehabilitation Technician Grade II to the cadre of Rehabilitation Technician Gr.I- Sanctioned - Revised Orders - issued.

Ref:- 1. GO(P) 27/21/Fin dated 10/02/2021.

2. Order No.ES.2-4384/2023/DHS dated 09/11/2023.

3. Order No.EF1-24950/2023/DHS dated 11/07/2024.

ORDER NO: /EF1-24950/2023/DHS DATED: 12-07-2024

The Senior most Rehabilitation Technician Grade II are promoted to the cadre of Rehabilitation Technician Grade I in the scale of pay Rs. 35600-75400 as per rule 28 (a) of KS &SSR and the promotees are allowed to continue in their present stations as detailed in the Annexure given below.

Sl.No	Name & Pen Number	Present Institution	With effect from
1	· ·	District Limb Fitting Centre, District Hospital, Kollam	10.02.2021
2.		District Limb Fitting Centre, District Hospital, Kollam	10.02.2021
3.		District Limb Fitting Centre, District Hospital, Kannur	10.02.2021
4	1	District Limb Fitting Centre, District Hospital, Ernakulam	10.02.2022

Before permitting the promotees to join duty in the promoted post, The District Medical Officers of Health concerned/ Head of institution should confirm their Rank Number, Name and Date of Birth. If any employee is promoted due to faulty whereabouts and who are not in service, their name should be reported to this office.

The post held by the above incumbents will stand upgraded to Rehabilitation Technician Gr.I.

As per G.O(P) No. 515/2007/Fin dated 19/10/2007, the monetary benefit with retrospective effect of the promotion will be admissible only for a maximum period of One year prior to the date of this order.

Ref (3) above is hereby cancelled.

All district Medical Officer of Health/ Head of Institutions/ Promoted Employees are authorized to use the printout of this order published in the Official Website of Director of Health Services for official purpose.

Dr. Nandakumar.K.V Additional Director of Health Services(Medical& Hospital Administration) DR NANDAKUMAR K V ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (MEDICAL AND HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION)

To:- The incumbents concerned

DHS/24950/2023-EF1 I/245006/2024

Copy to:- 1. The District Medical Officer of Health Concerned

- 2. The Superintendent Concerned
- 3. The Official Website of Directorate of Health Services
- 4. file/Stock File